
3884 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE. [No. 143 

.v .. tmg 01 tIN Watkato-Mcmiapoto Dtatnet Maar. IJGfl.4 Board. 

Auok1&11d, 16th Ootober, 1918. 

N OTIOE II hereby given shat a sl"ing of the Waikato-M&IIiepoto Diatrict Maori Land Board will be held al 
Te Kum on Monday, the 11th day of November, 1918, at 10 o'olock in the forenoon, for the purpose of oonelderlDg 

the matters mentioned in she Sohedule hereunder written, and suoh other mattere as may be lawfully brought before It. 
. . It I, hereby no"fied for ihe general information of parsies thllt, un!eea reason is shown to ihe oontrary, the Bo~ 

will diamlae, on the ground of non-proseoution, any of ihe 8oppiloo.tlona herein80fter referred to 80S .. Adjourned Application." 
whloh 80re not broll,hi nn for Clon.lderation at the meetln!!: . ' 

N::-:ord NO., 

2 

3 

4 

6 

6 

7 
8 

9 

10 

11 

12 
13 

14 

16 
16 

17 

18 ! 

19 

20 
21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 
29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 
39 

9053 

11071 

0304 

9305 

9432 

9370 

9433 
9447 

9452 

9456 

9466 

9471 
9478 

9523 

9635 
91585 

9586 

9603 

9609 

9662 
9664 

9668 

9671 

9679 

9680 

9685 

9686 

9687 
9688 

9689 

9693 

9696 

9696 

9698 

9700 

9702 

9705 

9706 
9709 

Na'ure 
of 

AlieDM.tiioD. 

Sale 

Transfer 

Gift 
Tra.nsfer 

Lease 

Tranafer 

Lease 
Transfer 

Sale 

Lease 

Sale 

Lease 
Sale 

I Lease 

Sale 

Lease 
Sale 

Lease 

Sale 

Sale of timber 

LelLlle 

Sale of timber 

Lease 
Sale of timber 

E. P. EARTJE, R8fIi.trar. 

SCHEDUIJE. 

ApPLIOATIONS FOB CONFIRMATION OF ALIENATIONS. 

Dat .. I Name of LaDd. Name. of Paniel. 
~, __________ . ____ -2. _________________ __ 

ADJOURNED APPLICATIONS. 

3 July. 1917 Kawhia P No. 2B 'Taui Wetere and another to 
Arthur E. Langley. 

25 April, 1917 

o May, 1917 

12 1917 

7 February, 1918 .. 
15 1918 .. 

3 October, 1917 .. 

1 September, 1917 

18 1917 

12 December, 1917 .. 
20 February, 1918 .. 

29 September, 1917 

11 April, 1918 
7 May, 1918 

7 May, 1918 

29 June, 1918 
16 July, 1918 

18 1918 

1 November, 1917 

17 May, 1918 

10 1918 

19 March, 1918 

" July, 1918 

20 1918 

15 March, 1918 

19 1918 

30 May, 1918 

6 March, 1918 

1 April, 1918 

16 March, 1918 
19 1918 

Ohura South N 2E 

G 4L 4 

fl 4L 3 

Kinohaku East IF 18 

Puhi Marumaru and others to 
Mary O'Connor. 

Rangataroia te Mara.e and others 
to Annie B. Smith. 

Miha te Porou and others to 
Annie B. Smith. 

Paku Wera and others to James 
Tatham. 

Rangitoto.Tuhua 790.1 .. 'I'e MahuJi Tawhana and another 
to Albert E. Litchwark. 

Taharoa A 6n 2 I Puru Rupene to Puma Puru. 
Rangitoto.Tuhua 29B 2.. Parehiua Tawhana and others to 

Willia.m H. Follett. 
Ohura South N 2E 1 (Part)i Kimihia Marumaru and others to 

John O'Connor. 
" G 4L lA .. Moetu Taitua and others to Hugh 

GolF 

Kaipiha No.7 
Puketarata 40 2B 2A 

Ohura .South C 2 3E 3 

. Richards. 

I Te Hnia Pikikotuku and others 
to C. J. Somerville. 

Mihi Pepene Tanato J. W. Turner. 
Rangitahi Putangaroa to D. C. 

Broadfoot. 
Te .Rongorito Matakitaki and 

others to Robert J.Smith. 
Rangitoto.Tuhua 34B 3 .. Maria Hopeni to Robert Burns. 

67B 2 . . Hinerangi te Huaki and others to 
John T. Tuck. 

Kinohaku East 2 28B 2c. • Manihera Hone and others to 

Mangawhero 2c 2B 2 
Gerald A. MacRae. 

Wiri te Tarete and others to 
Albert Symes and another. 

Kinohaku East IB olD 5R Te Amoroa Hone and others to 
James N. Boddie. 

Kaipiha 6B .. Pura Tana to Mary F. Berry. 
Kinohaku East 5E 2B 3. . Patupatu Keepa and others to 

William MacLeod. 
3A 2B 1A Te Riri Moorua and others to 

Wharereina No. 5 

Ohura South 1\1 2n 2B 

Section 4B, Block 11, Rangi 
Survey District 

Ohura South N 2E :IF 

Whaanga No. lA 

Umuakaimata 3B 1 
Puketiti No. 4B 

Mahoenui 3B 5B 2 

Rangitoto.Tuhua 67c 

Puketarata. 40 2B 2A 

Waewae Toki. 
Taiamai to Ra and others to Amy 

May Phillip". 
Tapalm te Waihanea and another 

to Ellen May Harris. 
Te Mahuri Rauroha to Christopher 

James Somerville. 
Mana.hl Patito and others to 

James McDonald. 
Manukapua. Pa.ekau and others to 

Oliver Robert Farrer. 
Matete Aterea to Peter Hegglin. 
Manawa Hinewai and others to 

Emily Mary Good. 
Te Wairua to Rore and others to 

George Petrie. 
Manawaiti Taohua and others to 

Lily A. C. Deverill. 
Rangitahi Puta.ngaroa to Carolin.' 

G. Thomson. 
Hauturu East IE 4B 2A. . Hurl te Taha and others to Effie 

Lamb. 
Mangaawakino SB 2B 2 . . Te Ketetahi Ngapa.ki to Leslie 

Gordon Purdie. 
Kinohaku ElLllt IF 27B .. Rangitahi Putangaroa to Joseph 

Rangitoto. Tuhua 68M 1 
and 6So 2 

Ohura South G 4L 2n 3A 
and 3B 

Ohura South N 2E 30 2c 
Kinohaku East lA 1 R •• 

Hankin. 
Raupi Waikohika. to James Water· 

son Lawson. 
Para Hilmia and others to Hugh 

Richards. 
Mana.hi Patito to John O'Conner. 
Whare Hotu and another to John 

Endean. 


