## Meeting of the Waikato-Maniapoto District Maori Land Board.

Auckland, 15th October, 1918.

NOTICE is hereby given that a sitting of the Waikato-Maniapoto District Maori Land Board will be held at Te Kuiti on Monday, the 11th day of November, 1918, at 10 o'clook in the forencon, for the purpose of considering the matters mentioned in the Schedule hereunder written, and such other matters as may be lawfully brought before it.

It is hereby notified for the general information of parties that, unless reason is shown to the contrary, the Board will dismiss, on the ground of non-prosecution, any of the applications hereinafter referred to as "Adjourned Applications" which are not brought on for consideration at the meeting.

## SCHEDULE.

APPLICATIONS FOR CONFIRMATION OF ALIENATIONS.					
No.	Record No.	Nature of Alienation.	Date.	Name of Land.	Names of Parties.
			ADJOURNED	APPLICATIONS.	
1	9053	Sale	3 July, 1917	Kawhia P No. 2B	Taui Wetere and another to
2	9071	,,	25 April, 1917	Ohura South N 2E	Arthur E. Langley. Puhi Marumaru and others to
3	9304	Transfer	9 May, 1917	" G4L4	Mary O'Connor. Rangataroia te Marae and others
4	9305	,,	12 ,, 1917	" G4L3	
5	9432	,,,	••	Kinohaku East 1 F 18	Annie B. Smith. Paku Wera and others to James
6	9370	Lease		Rangitoto-Tuhua 79c 1	Tatham. Te Mahuri Tawhana and another to Albert E. Litchwark.
7 8	$9433 \\ 9447$	Gift Transfer	7 February, 1918 15 , 1918	Taharoa A 6D 2 Rangitoto-Tuhua 29B 2	Puru Rupene to Purua Puru. Parehina Tawhana and others to William H. Follett.
9	9452	Lease	3 October, 1917	Ohura South N 2E 1 (part)	
10	9456	Transfer	1 September, 1917	" G 4L 1A	Moetu Taitua and others to Hugh Richards.
11	9466	,,	18 ,, 1917	" Св. 4 г	Te Huia Pikikotuku and others to C. J. Somerville.
12 13	9471 9478	Lease Transfer	12 December, 1917 20 February, 1918	Kaipiha No. 7 Puketarata 4g 2B 2A	Mihi Pepene Tana to J. W. Turner. Rangitahi Putangaroa to D. C. Broadfoot.
14	9523	Sale	29 September, 1917	Ohura South C 2 3E 3	Te Rongorito Matakitaki and others to Robert J. Smith.
15 16	9535 9585	,,	11 April, 1918 7 May, 1918	Rangitoto-Tuhua 34B 3 67B 2	Maria Hoponi to Robert Burns. Hinerangi te Huaki and others to John T. Tuck.
17	9586	Lease		Kinohaku East 2 28B 2c	Manihera Hone and others to Gerald A. MacRae.
18	9603	Sale		Mangawhero 2c 2s 2	Wiri te Tarete and others to Albert Symes and another.
19	9609	,,	7 May, 1918	Kinohaku East 1B 4B 5B	Te Amoroa Hone and others to James N. Boddie.
$\begin{array}{c c} 20 \\ 21 \end{array}$	• 9662 9664	Lease Sale	29 June, 1918 16 July, 1918	Kaipiha 6B Kinohaku East 5E 2B 3	Pura Tana to Mary F. Berry. Patupatu Keepa and others to William MacLeod.
22	9668	,,	18 ,, 1918	" За 2в 1а	Te Riri Moerua and others to Waewae Toki.
23	9671	,,	1 November, 1917	Wharereina No. 5	Taiamai to Ra and others to Amy May Phillips.
24	9679	Lease	17 May, 1918	Ohura South M 2D 2B	Tapaka te Waihanea and another to Ellen May Harris.
25	9680	,,	10 ,, 1918	Section 4B, Block 11, Rangi Survey District	Te Mahuri Rauroha to Christopher James Somerville.
26	9685	Sale	19 March, 1918	Ohura South N 2E 3F	Manahi Patito and others to James McDonald.
27	9686	,,		Whaanga No. 1A	Manukapua Paekau and others to Oliver Robert Farrer.
28 29	9687 9688	Lease	•••	Umuakaimata 3B 1 Puketiti No. 4B	Matete Aterea to Peter Hegglin.  Manawa Hinewai and others to Emily Mary Good.
30	9689	,,		Mahoenui Зв 5в 2	Te Wairua to Rore and others to George Petrie.
31	9693	,,	4 July, 1918	Rangitoto-Tuhua 67c	Manawaiti Taohua and others to Lily A. C. Deverill.
32	9695	,,	20 ,, 1918	Puketarata 4g 2B 2A	Rangitahi Putangaroa to Caroline G. Thomson.
33	9696	Lease	15 March, 1918	Hauturu East lE 4B 2A	Huri te Taha and others to Effic Lamb.
34	9698	Sale	19 " 1918	Mangaawakino 8B 2B 2	Te Ketetahi Ngapaki to Leslie Gordon Purdie.
35	9700	Sale of timber	30 May, 1918	Kinohaku East 1F 27B	Rangitahi Putangaroa to Joseph Hankin.
36	9702	Lease	6 March, 1918	Rangitoto-Tuhua 68m 1 and 68g 2	Raupi Waikohika to James Water- son Lawson.
37	9705	Sale of timber	1 April, 1918	Ohura South G 4L 2B 3A and 3B	Para Hikaia and others to Hugh Richards.
38 39	9706 9709	Lease Sale of timber	16 March, 1918 19 ,, 1918	Ohura South N 2E 3G 2c Kinohaku East la lb	Manahi Patito to John O'Conner. Whare Hotu and another to John Endean.